

09-13-2005



103080053

Docket No.: ZE049US

Form PTO-1595 1 10308 (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 ONL 1	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	
KIA SILVERBROOK	Name: Oct Extended the Name:	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No		
Nature of conveyance:	1	
Assignment ☐ Merger		
	393 DARLING STREET	
Security Agreement Ghange of Name		
☐ Other		
	City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 8, 2005		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: KIA SILVERBROOK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
	🖾 Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	Authorized to be charged to deposit dosain.	
OCC DADI INO CIDELL	Deposit account number:	
393 DARLING STREET Street Address:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041	(Attach duplicate copy of the page in paying any any	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
KIA SILVERBROOK	March 8, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including COV	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/21/2005 MBIZUNES 00000081 11082828

05 FC:8021

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) ZE049US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, KIA SILVERBROOK of Balmain, NSW 2041, A	Australia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements Method of Fabricating Micro-Electromechanical Inkjet Nov	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,
\times for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{N}{2}$	March 8, 2005, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of _Balmain, New South Wales	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 20	41, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	·
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	2005
Executed this 8th day of March	, *\$ \X 2005 ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	•
_ CMK	
State of	Signature)
Seal (N	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 016961 FRAME: 0861



SILVERBROOK RESEARCH Pty Ltd

393 Darling Street Balmain NSW 2041 Australia PO Box 207 Balmain NSW 2041 Australia Phone: +61 2 9818 6633 Fax: +61 2 9818 6711 Email: info@silverbrook.com.au ACN 066 573 671

6 September 2005

United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Mail Stop Assignment Services Division

Attention: Lenell Mackall, Supervisor - Assignment Division, Office of Public Records

Document ID No. 102969392

NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT US Application No. 11/082828 – Filing date: March 18, 2005 Docket No: ZE049US

We refer to your Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated August 13, 2005.

In relation to the above application, we now resubmit copy of the original recordation document with the barcode, together with assignment form.

According to the recordation sheet, an execution date of March 8, 2005 has been indicated for each conveying party, in this case only Kia Silverbrook.

We believe that everything was in order for recording of assignment when the recordation and assignment were originally filed.

This is not the first notification of this kind that we have received. We are still unsure why we have received this notification. We would be most grateful if the USPTO could send us an explanation, so we can ensure the correct forms are submitted in the future.

Yours faithfully

Kia Silverbrook

Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd

Encl.

PATENT REEL: 016961 FRAME: 0862





Received by Silverbrook
Research Pty Ltd

0 5 SEP 2005

ED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICEDate:

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

inprotech updated by:

AUGUST 13, 2005

PTAS

102969392A

KIA SILVERBROOK SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD 393 DARLING STREET BALMAIN, NSW 2041

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102969392

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 016961 FRAME: 0863